J-55© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 80 Mighty Mouse
Dimensions in inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice
SE
RI
ES
 8
05
 T

Prolong the Service Life of Test Cables Glenair Sav-Con® Connector Savers mated
to test-cable connectors take the punishment of repetitive mating and unmating.
How To Order
Sample Part Number 805-010 Z1 8-7 P A
Series 805-010 = Series 805 Connector Saver
Shell Material and Finish
C = Aluminum / Black Anodize (Non-Conductive); RoHS Compliant
M = Aluminum / Electroless Nickel; RoHS Compliant
MT = Aluminum / Nickel-PTFE RoHS Compliant
NF = Aluminum / Cadmium with Olive Drab Chromate
ZNU = Aluminum / Zinc-Nickel with Black Chromate
Z1 = Stainless Steel / Passivated; RoHS Compliant
Shell Size - Insert
Arrangement
See Contact Arrangements Page J-6
Contact Type *
(Jam-Nut Side)
P = Pin on Plug Side, Socket Contact on Receptacle Side PP =  Pin on Both Sides
S = Socket Contact on Plug Side, Pin Contact on Receptacle Side SS =  Socket on Both Sides
Shell Key Position
(See Table I)
A = Normal B = Pos. B C = Pos. C D = Pos. D E = Pos. E F = Pos. F
Table I: Key Positions
Key Position
Key Rotation
A°B°
A B
A (Normal) 150° 210°
B 75° 210°
C 95° 230°
D  140° 275°
E 75° 275°
F 95° 210°
NOTES
1. Current Rating: #23 5 A, #16 13 A, #12 23 A
2. Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:
#23 750 VAC, #20HD 1000 VAC, #12 and #16 1800 VAC
3. Insulation Resistance: 5000 megohms minimum
4. Operating Temperature: -65° C. to +175° C.
5. Shock: 300 g.
6. Vibration: 37 g.
7. Shielding Effectiveness: 65 dB minimum from 1GHz to 10GHz.
8. Magnetic Permeability: 2.0 µ maximum
9. Durability: 500 mating cycles
J-56 © 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 80 Mighty Mouse
Dimensions in inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice
SE
RI
ES
 8
05
 T
RI
PL
E-
ST
A
R
T
A
C
M
E
TH
RE
A
D
SERIES 805 TRIPLE-START ACME THREAD
Mighty Mouse Connectors and Cables
Sav-Con® Connector Saver, Environmental